Meilhaus Electronic GmbH
Am Sonnenlicht 2
82239 Alling/Germany
Tel. +49 - (0)81 41 - 52 71-0
Fax +49 - (0)81 41 - 52 71-129
E-Mail sales@meilhaus.com
More information in our Web-Shop at  www.meilhaus.com

 special care to set the limiter/attenuator to “ON” and the line selection
 switch to “OFF” before powering off the DUT.
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
TBLC08-EU 50µH LISN with Schuko socket (CE7/3)
TBLC08-US 50µH LISN with US socket (NEMA 5-15, grounded, type B)
TBLC08-AU 50µH LISN with Australian socket (AS/NZS 3112:201)
TBLC08-GB 50µH LISN with English socket (BS1363)
TBLC08-xx Any other socket requirements upon customer request will have 2-3 weeks lead time
Table 3 – Ordering Information
13
TBLC08 50mH AC-LISN